502434791 07/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan D. Anderson	07/25/2013
George R. Thompson	07/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apex Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	14600 York Road, Building A	
City:	Sparks	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29461672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198542084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: uspto-assignments@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4499-1506	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John R. Owen	
Signature:	/John R. Owen Reg. No. 42055/	
Date:	07/26/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=44991506EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=44991506EXECUTEDASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 294616

PATENT REEL: 030881 FRAME: 0869

Attorney docket: 4499-1506

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we

Alan D. Anderson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7601 Eagle Chase Drive, Willow Spring, NC 27592 and

George R. Thompson, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1405 lvy Leaf Court, Willow Spring, NC 27592

hereby assign to Apex Brands, Inc., (the "Company"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **HANDLE SECTION OF A HAND TOOL** which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 29 /461672 filed on 26 July 2013 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including without limitation continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request John R. Owen of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

7/25/2013	Alan D. Anderson
Date /	Alan D. Anderson

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA IN AKE County

I, Edith L'E Claham a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Alan D. Anderson personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the $\frac{25^{12}}{25^{12}}$ day of $\frac{1}{25^{12}}$, 2013.

(Official Seal)

Meto LE Gulo